Petition(s)

```
courtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).13260/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in AS No.23/2011,NM No.1525/2011,AN No.30/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.NORDLAKE AND ANOTHER Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indra Jaisingh, ASG

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Malhotra, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv. Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv. Ms.Manjula Chawla, Adv. Ms.Kanika Bhutani, Adv. Ms.Ritika Ganju, Adv. Mr.Kunal Shah, Adv.

For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice.

Mr.Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of both the respondents.

No stay.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master