the

COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13758-59/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in AS No.17/2010, NOM No.1616/2011, AN No.116/2012 dated 30/03/2012 in AS No.17/2010, NOM No.1616/2011, AN No.116/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.GLOBAL PURITY AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 26/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Indra Jai Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. T.Wad, Adv.

Ms. Manjula chawla, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Ganju, Adv.

Ms. Seema Salwan, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., on caveat, accepts notice

on behalf of the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of directions issued by the Division Bench of the Bombay High Court in Appeal Nos. 116/2012 and 117/2012 to get the valuation by an independent valuer of the arrested vessel till 01.05.2012.

Call on Tuesday (01.05.2012).

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER