ITEM NO.63 COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13758-13759/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in AS No.17/2010,NOM No.1616/2011,AN No.116/2012 dated 30/03/2012 in AS No.17/2010,NOM No.1616/2011,AN No.116/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.V.GLOBAL PURITY AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.

For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv. for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms.Kanika Bhutani, Adv.

Ms.Ritika Ganju, Adv.

Ms.Seema Salwan, Adv.

For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.5516/2012 @ SLP(C)No.13260/2012.

Meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com